

C Case No 18 of 2020
CNR-WBBB01-000775-2020
JO-WB00052

Order No. dated

05/19.12.2022

Today case is fixed for evidence.

Out of 03 accused persons on court bail, two namely .Golam Mortaja and Sk Selim are present and rest one namely Sk Raji @ Robot is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.p.c. representing through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

No witness has turned up.

Case is adjourned.

Today is the last date of present schedule of evidence.

Fix evidence as per following fresh schedule:-

06.07.2023 for evidence of csw 1 & 2.

07.07.2023 for evidence of csw 3,4 & 5.

10.07.2023 for evidence of csw 6,8 & 9.

11.07.2023 for evidence of csw 10 & 11.

Issue summons. Alamat be produced.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.

