

C Case No 18 of 2020
CNR-WBBB01-000775-2020
JO-WB00702

Order No 06
Dated-06.07.2023

This day is fixed for evidence.

All 03 accused persons on court bail namely, Golam Murtaja, Sk Rahi @ Robot and Sk Salem are absent by filing separate petitions u/s 317 Cr.p.c. on the ground stated therein.

The petitions are considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the accused persons namely, Golam Murtaja and Sk Rahi @ Robot.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused Sk Salem are present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge submits before this court that one witness namely Sonu Sk is present before this court but due to absence of accused persons he did not adduce the said witness and accordingly prays for passing necessary order.

Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the accused Sk Salem submits that the present schedule has been fixed till 11.07.2023 and accordingly prays for giving an opportunity so that the accused would turn up before this court. Ld. P.P.-in-charge does not raise any objection.

Apropos to the above, the witness namely Sonu Sk be released today

To date(07.07.2023) for appearance and evidence of csw 4 & 5 , 10.07.2023 for csw 1,2& 3 and 11.07.2023 for evidence of rest of witnesses.

The witness Sonu Sk is directed to submit a P.R. bond of Rs.1000/- subject to the condition that he will appear positively on 10.07.2023.

The sureties are directed to produce all the accused persons on the next date fixed id necessary order will be passed.

Inform the sureties.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri,Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.

Later

After passing the above noted order the witness Sonu Sk files P.R. bond of Rs.1000/-. Let it be kept with the record.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri,Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum

