

C Case No 18 of 2020
CNR-WBBB01-000775-2020
JO-WB00702

Order No 08
Dated-10.07.2023

This day is fixed for evidence.

All 03 accused persons on court bail namely,, Sk Rahi @ Robot and Sk Salem ,Golam Murtaja are present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

One witness namely Sonu Sk is present. He is examined, cross examined as P.W.1 and discharged. During examination he identifies his signature on the seizure list which is marked as Ext.1/1.

No more witness is present.

To date(11.07.2023) for appearance and evidence of further P.W.s.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri,Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.