

C Case No 18 of 2020
CNR-WBBB01-000475-2020
JO-WB00702

Order No 10

Dated-04.03.2024

This day is fixed for appearance and evidence of P.W.s.

Out of 03 accused persons, 02 namely, Sk Salim & Golam Murtaja on Court bail are present and one Sk Rahi @ Robot on Court bail is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.p.c. on the ground stated therein.

The petition is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

No witness has turned up.

Case is adjourned.

To date(05.03.2024) for appearance and evidence of P.Ws.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.